Royal 3inc.

Bill to: RYDER INTEGRATED LOGISTICS,INC po box 130020 , Ann Arbor, MI, 48103 Invoice Date: 04/23/2024 Invoice #: 1318276 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/23/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/22/2024		18515 W Peak Rd LAREDO, TX 78045 - 2265 NORTH TOWN BLVD Waxahachie, TX 75165			
			1	\$1,398.00	\$1,398.00

TOTAL	
\$1,398.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Carrier Load Tender

Reference: 13 (Load ID)	Carrier: Royal3 Inc (ZFIH)	Tender: 04/22/2024 01:47
Origin:	Mid Continent Nail Corp. 18515 W Peak Rd LA	REDO, TX 78045
	phone: fax: email:	
Pickup:	Planned Date: 04/22/2024 02:30PM - 04/22/2024	04:30PM
Destination:	HDS WHITE CAP 2265 NORTH TOWN BLVD W	axahachie, TX 75165
Delivoru	phone: fax: email: Planned Date: 04/23/2024 10:30AM - 04/23/2024	10-20414
Delivery:		
Bill To:	Ryder Freight Management Group Submit Invo 48377	ices to: RyderFMGpaperwork@ryder.com Novi, MI
	Billing and Invoicing questions phone: fax: email:	FMGAcct@ryder.com

Comments

Contact Information: Amanda Michael 8176160021

Drivers are ineligible for detention and may face fines if they do not track their shipments.

Equipment

53 Dry Van Only (V5)

Items						
Item	НМ	Description	Moight	Class	NMFC	Dimensions
ID		Description	Weight	Class	NIVIEC	Dimensions
		Packaged Nails	44600.0	50.0		

Stop 1 (pickup)			
Planned Date: 04/22/2024 02:30P	M - 04/22/2024 04:30F	M	
Mid Continent Nail Corp., 18515 W	Peak Rd, LAREDO, T	X 78045	
Phone: Fax:			
SN1078374 (Shipment ID)	44,600 lb	18.0 PLT	
23263 (SHIPPER REF)			
6820375 (PO Number)			
1318276 (Load ID)			
1318276 (BOL)			

Stop 2 (drop)			
Planned Date: 04/23/2024 10:30AM	- 04/23/2024 10:30/	M	
HDS WHITE CAP, 2265 NORTH TO	WN BLVD, Waxahad	hie, TX 75165	
Phone: Fax:			
SN1078374 (Shipment ID)	44,600 lb	18.0 PLT	
23263 (SHIPPER REF)			
6820375 (PO Number)			
1318276 (Load ID)			
1318276 (BOL)			

Carrier Load Tender

Reference: 13 (Load ID)	Carrier: Royal3 Inc (ZFIH)	Tender: 04/22/2024 01:47
Origin:	Mid Continent Nail Corp. 18515 W Peak Rd LAI	REDO, TX 78045
	phone: fax: email:	
Pickup:	Planned Date: 04/22/2024 02:30PM - 04/22/2024	04:30PM
Destination:	HDS WHITE CAP 2265 NORTH TOWN BLVD W	axahachie, TX 75165
	phone: fax: email:	
Delivery:	Planned Date: 04/23/2024 10:30AM - 04/23/2024	10:30AM
Bill To:	Ryder Freight Management Group Submit Invo 48377	ces to: RyderFMGpaperwork@ryder.com Novi, MI
	Billing and Invoicing questions phone: fax: email:	FMGAcct@ryder.com

Freight Terms				
	Charge Details			
Description		Rate	Quantity	Charge
Total Line Haul	1398.0	Flat Rate		\$1398.0
			Total [.]	\$1398.0

Freight Terms: 1398.0USD, Third Party (44600.0 lb) (401.0 miles)

References	
Reference Type	Reference Value
SHIPPER REF	23263
PO Number	6820375
BOL	1318276

Special Instructions

Drivers are ineligible for detention and may face fines if they do not track their shipments.

Please ensure any additional charges beyond what is on this initial rate confirmation are reported to your Account Executive within 24 hours and submit all supporting documentation within 48 hours of delivery. If you fail to send in all required documentation including PODs and Invoices to <u>RyderFMGpaperwork@ryder.com</u> within 15 days of delivery, you run the risk of not being paid on time.

For any questions related to this rate con, please contact your Account Executive. For any questions related to billing, please contact <u>FMGAcct@ryder.com</u>

For More Loads From Ryder, Go Here: <u>https://carriers.parade.ai/d/ryder-brokerage?tab=all_loads</u>

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the Issue of the Bill of Lading

From Mid Continent Nail Corporation

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees your as a development of add roughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees your as development, but every a said destination, it is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property, that every service to be party under the contract) agrees your and conditions of the uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be party envice to be party and the subject to all the terms and conditions of the shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier dataffication or tariff if this is a motor carrier asyment. Shipper barets be there is the to is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth in the dassification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth in the dassification or tariff Which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth in the dassification or tariff Which governs the transportation of the shipment. Shipper's No. 186573 18515 W Peak Road, Laredo, TX 78045 LDO Release No. 23263 **Mid Continent Nail Corporation** Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner, the consigner shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. (817)-385-0427 Consigned to: HDS WHITE CAP-SOUTH-TX-WAXAHACHIE 2265 NORTH TOWN BLVD. WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165 Delivering Carrier: Ryder Transportation (Signature of Consignor.) No.Packages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT Class or Rate Ck. Col. If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here, "To be Prepaid." BULK NAILS 50 864 Boxes TOTAL SKIDS: 18 PREPAID TOTAL WEIGHT: 44,565 LBS Due to transmore requirements, all claims for shortages and/or damaged material must be supported by written exceptions by customer or his representative on the delivery documents at the time of delivery or pick-up. All claims must be reported to seller within five days of receipt of leceived \$ _ o apply in prepayment of the charges on the property lescribed hereon. terial. The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's certificate thereon and all other requirements of Ru 41 of the consolidated Freight Classification. Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamp: not a part of bill of lading approved by the Interstate Commerce Agent or Cashier, Commission. "If the shipmant moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill Of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's wight." NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) property The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding Charges Advanced: per s The Parties Expressly understand and agree that payment of freight charges to Broker shall releve the applicable shipper, receiver, consignor, and consignee of any liability to the Carrier for non-payment of freight charges. Carrier expressly agrees to release and waive any claim against the applicable shipper, receiver, consignor, or consignee for payment of any freight charges which have been paid to Broker. Per Shipper, Per Agent **Mid Continent Nall Corporation** 18515 W Peak Road, Laredo, TX 78045 Permanent post-office address of shipper: (956) 791-1095 Legal Weight (Gross and Axle) is drivers responsibility. Mid Continenet Nall is not liable for over weight fines. Driver must weigh before leaving our facility. Prior Authorization Required for all Accessorial Charges: kalie.nicolini@mcswusa.com Verified count & quality _ Printed name SALES ORDER NUMBERS 2419346 P.O. 6820375

CRITICAL:please schedule delivery appointment with the DC via NEW E-MAIL ADDRESS DC777Receiving@Whitecap.com PO # 6820375

Consignee Copy

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the Issue of the Bill of Lading

From Mid Continent Nail Corporation

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as maxing any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at axid destination, if on its route, obtinewise to deliver to another carrier of an oute to axid destination, and as subject to all the terms and conditions of the unit to axid property over all or any portion of axid route to abote carrier of axid property, that every service to be each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of axid route to be destination, and as subject to all the terms and conditions of the unit to axid property over all or any portion of said property, that every service to be performed herounder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the unit of this is a mill or rail-valer allyment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or third to the said terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subject or all the terms and conditions of the subjec 18515 W Peak Road, Laredo, TX 78045 Shipper's No. 186573 Mid Continent Nail Corporation LDO Release No. 23263 Consigned to: HDS WHITE CAP-SOUTH-TX-WAXAHACHIE Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of larling, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner, the consigner ahail sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. (817)-385-0427 2265 NORTH TOWN BLVD. WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165 Delivering Carrier. Ryder Transportation No.Packages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT Class or Rate Ck. Col. (Signature of Consignor.) 864 Boxes BULK NAILS If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here, "To be 50 TOTAL SKIDS: 18 TOTAL WEIGHT: 44,565 LBS PREPAID Due to Insurance requirements, all claims for shortages and/or damaged material must be supported by written exceptions by customer or h representative on the delivery documents at the time of delivery or pick-up. All claims must be reported to seller within five days of receipt of material. Received S The fibre baxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the bax maker's certificate thereon and all other requirements of Ruk 41 of the consolidated Freight Classification. Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamp: not a part of bill of lading approved by the Interstate Commerce apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described hereon. Agent or Cashier, If the shipment moves between two parts by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill OI lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight: NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) property The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding per Charges Advanced The Parties Expressly understand and agree that payment of freight charges to Broker shall relieve the applicable shipper, receiver, consigner, and consignee of any liability to the Carrier for non-payment of freight charges. Carrier expressly agrees to release and waive any claim against the applicable shipper, receiver, consigner, or consignee for payment of any freight charges which have been paid to Broker. Mid Continent Nail Corporation Shipper, Per Agent Per Permanent post-office address of shipper: 18515 W Peak Road, Laredo, TX 78045 (956) 791-1095 Legal Weight (Gross and Axle) is drivers responsibility. Mid Continenet Nail is not liable for over weight fines. Driver must weigh before leaving our facility. Prior Authorization Required for all Accessorial Charges: kalle.nicolini@mcswusa.com Verified count & quality _ Printed name SALES ORDER NUMBERS 2419346 P.O. 6820375 CRITICAL:please schedule delivery appointment with the DC via NEW E-MAIL ADDRESS DC777Receiving@Whitecap.com PO # 6820375 **Consignee Copy** Subject to Count and e cap De 777

ALL HERE TO CONTRACT

M MI	-CONTIN	ENT MID	CONTINENT ST 2700 Centra POPLAR BLUF 04/22/2024	al Avenue F, MO 63901	NC.	PACKING SL 1 o
S.O. # 2419346		Order Date 03/18/2024	energies entre ent		Customer P.O.# 6820375	Order Type DELIVERY
Bill To:	2244700 WHITE CA PO BOX 4 ORLANDO			Ship To:	2244709 - HDS V WAXAHACHIE 2265 NORTH TO WAXAHACHIE, T (817)-385-0427	
Ship Via: Tracking: Instruct:	NEW E-M	.:please schedule de AlL ADDRESS DC7 SHIP EARLY , FAB #	77Receiving@W	30 NET 30 DAY ht with the DC v hitecap.com		JF KM - Kim Miller Ryder Transportation
628	Item 322GPE 305GPE 18 18	Weight: <u>44,565</u>	2475#/SK NKER VC	Order Qty 432 432 Loaded B	CART 432 CART 432	CART 432

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the Issue of the Bill of Lading

From Mid Continent Nail Corporation

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees your as a development of add roughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees your as development, but every a said destination, it is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property, that every service to be party under the contract) agrees your and conditions of the uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be party envice to be party and the subject to all the terms and conditions of the shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier dataffication or tariff if this is a motor carrier asyment. Shipper barets be there is the to is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth in the dassification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth in the dassification or tariff Which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth in the dassification or tariff Which governs the transportation of the shipment. Shipper's No. 186573 18515 W Peak Road, Laredo, TX 78045 LDO Release No. 23263 **Mid Continent Nail Corporation** Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner, the consigner shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. (817)-385-0427 Consigned to: HDS WHITE CAP-SOUTH-TX-WAXAHACHIE 2265 NORTH TOWN BLVD. WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165 Delivering Carrier: Ryder Transportation (Signature of Consignor.) No.Packages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT Class or Rate Ck. Col. If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here, "To be Prepaid." BULK NAILS 50 864 Boxes TOTAL SKIDS: 18 PREPAID TOTAL WEIGHT: 44,565 LBS Due to transmore requirements, all claims for shortages and/or damaged material must be supported by written exceptions by customer or his representative on the delivery documents at the time of delivery or pick-up. All claims must be reported to seller within five days of receipt of leceived \$ _ o apply in prepayment of the charges on the property lescribed hereon. terial. The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's certificate thereon and all other requirements of Ru 41 of the consolidated Freight Classification. Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamp: not a part of bill of lading approved by the Interstate Commerce Agent or Cashier, Commission. "If the shipmant moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill Of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's wight." NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) property The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding Charges Advanced: per s The Parties Expressly understand and agree that payment of freight charges to Broker shall releve the applicable shipper, receiver, consignor, and consignee of any liability to the Carrier for non-payment of freight charges. Carrier expressly agrees to release and waive any claim against the applicable shipper, receiver, consignor, or consignee for payment of any freight charges which have been paid to Broker. Per Shipper, Per Agent **Mid Continent Nall Corporation** 18515 W Peak Road, Laredo, TX 78045 Permanent post-office address of shipper: (956) 791-1095 Legal Weight (Gross and Axle) is drivers responsibility. Mid Continenet Nall is not liable for over weight fines. Driver must weigh before leaving our facility. Prior Authorization Required for all Accessorial Charges: kalie.nicolini@mcswusa.com Verified count & quality _ Printed name SALES ORDER NUMBERS 2419346 P.O. 6820375

CRITICAL:please schedule delivery appointment with the DC via NEW E-MAIL ADDRESS DC777Receiving@Whitecap.com PO # 6820375

Consignee Copy